hours to 15:00 hours on working days 

Pre-bid meeting 25/02/2026 at 1100 hrs. 
at the 14th Floor, Bank of Ceylon, 
Head Office Building 

Date & Time of Closing of the Bids 10:00 hours on 05/03/2026 
Date & Time of Opening of the Bids Soon after Closing of the Bids 
Bid Security  Rs.475,000/-(Four Hundred Seventy Five 

Thousand Only) and shall be valid up to 
02/07/2026. 

8. Bid documents should be complied with the minimum specifications in Section IV – 

Schedule of Requirements and accompanied by the required Bid Security valid up to 
02/07/2026 for a sum of Rs. 475,000/-(Four Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Only) 
issued by a licensed commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka, other than Bank of Ceylon. 
Cash Deposits (refundable) / Pay Orders / Bank Drafts are also acceptable in lieu of 
Bank Guarantee. Cheques drawn by the bidder will not be accepted as Bid Security.